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5
16:42

1408 m
20.215 

Flach

Betfred Goals Galore Handicap
Rennpreis: 20.215  (10.756 5.047 2.521 1.262 629)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
1408

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

62.10

Diamondonthehill
8j. b W (Al Kazeem - It's My Time)

Trainer: Dr R Newland & J Insole
Besitzer: Urloxhey Racing

Charlie Bell

06.01 Wolverhampton 3 59.9 1441 4.972 5,0 Saffie Osborne Echalar, The Turpinator
26.12 Wolverhampton 4 57.2 1441 7.956 6,5 Hollie Doyle Legal Reform, Stratusnine, Tribal Wisdom
03.12 Lingfield 7 58.1 1409 7.956 8,5 L Morris Christian David, Flag Of St George, Legal R
24.11 Wolverhampton 3 61.7 1441 4.972 13,0 Rossa Ryan The Dragon King, United Approach
07.08 Chepstow 10 61.7 1222 25.770 12,0 Callum Shepherd Roberto Caro, King Of Light, Addison Grey

2
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

61.20

Commander Of Life
5j. b W (Invincible Spirit - Accommodate)

Trainer: Jessica Macey
Besitzer: Good Day Out Syndicate

Dougie Costello

09.10 Chelmsford City 1 60.8 1408 5.757 6,0 Hollie Doyle Rascal Recknell, Benacre
07.09 York 14 59.9 1584 12.885 21,0 Mason Paetel Canvas, Rajapour, Lir Speciale
16.08 Doncaster 2 60.8 1414 4.397 5,5 Connor Beasley Bear Force One, Lumenbourg
25.07 York 10 58.1 1408 9.464 8,0 Oisin Murphy Pressure's On, Quest For Fun, Feel The Ne
10.07 Doncaster 1 60.3 1414 5.653 13,0 Finley Marsh Riot, Beale Street

3
Box: 6
ML: 26,0

61.20

Rochelle
5j. b S (Scissor Kick - Reeling N' Rocking)

Trainer: G G Margarson
Besitzer: Franconson Partners

John-F Egan

01.01 Southwell 13 54.0 1222 23.553 101,0 J F Egan Pocklington, Eminency, Lakers
07.02 Chantilly 7 54.9 1299 11.157 9,5 T Bachelot Marcus Aurelius, Barging Thru, Wild City
16.01 Chantilly 7 54.9 1400 11.739 15,0 Eddy Hardouin McLean House, Ferrari Fever, Lucky Wine
30.11 Pornichet 7 57.6 1700 6.957 2,5 T Bachelot Andartis, Alberi, Al Ska
21.06 Ascot 14 56.2 1609 56.694 34,0 D Egan Soprano, Strutting, Uluru

4
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

60.80

Benacre
6j. b W (Australia - Sent From Heaven)

Trainer: C Johnston
Besitzer: Susan And John Waterworth

Oliver Stammers

05.12 Newcastle 2 57.6 1421 4.972 9,0 Billy Loughnane Eldrickjones, Al Muqdad
18.11 Newcastle 10 57.6 1421 7.956 12,0 Oliver Stammers Midnight Lion, Unassuming, King's Lynn
27.10 Newcastle 4 60.8 1421 4.972 9,0 J Fanning Arctic Dawn, Fire Flame, Jolly Roger
09.10 Chelmsford City 3 62.1 1408 5.757 4,5 J Fanning Commander Of Life, Rascal Recknell
12.09 Chester 2 60.8 1409 10.308 8,0 Oliver Stammers Mayday Malone, Maxi Boy

5
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

60.30

North View
5j. b W (Expert Eye - Fallen From Grace)

Trainer: S C Williams
Besitzer: J Morley

Gina Mangan

14.10 Lingfield 2 61.7 1610 5.234 6,5 Billy Loughnane Bella Perla, Winston's Warrior
28.09 Newcastle 8 57.6 2050 13.085 9,5 Billy Loughnane Per Contra, Crack Shot, Bragbor
28.08 Newbury 4 63.5 1609 7.328 5,5 W Buick Herculeus, War Howl, Sunny Corner
13.08 Kempton 3 63.5 1609 6.281 34,0 P Cosgrave Maybe Not, A War Eagle
16.07 Yarmouth 6 64.9 1411 5.653 8,5 Billy Loughnane Noble Guest, Harbour Vision, Gunfighter

6
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

60.30

Gaiety Musical
5j. b S (Gregorian - Broadway Musical)

Trainer: P D Evans
Besitzer: T Burns & Emma Evans

Ryan Kavanagh

31.12 Lingfield 3 60.8 1409 4.972 2,6 Billy Loughnane Handle With Care, Crystal Dagger
26.11 Chelmsford City 2 60.3 1408 5.757 4,0 Billy Loughnane Stellenbosch, Mostar Dreams
30.10 Chelmsford City 5 59.9 1408 5.757 6,5 Ashley Lewis Fouette, Al Joory, Aramis Grey
04.10 Wolverhampton 5 60.8 1739 5.234 17,0 P Cosgrave Unassuming, Wilhelmina, Revelance
21.09 Southwell 3 58.5 1421 15.702 17,0 Tom Marquand Maybe Not, Forty Years On

7
Box: 5
ML: 17,0

59.90

Tolstoy
7j. b W (Kingman - War And Peace)

Trainer: B Ellison
Besitzer: Kristian Strangeway

Ben Robinson

05.12 Newcastle 7 58.5 1421 4.972 7,0 Ben Robinson Eldrickjones, Benacre, Al Muqdad
08.11 Doncaster 12 62.6 1414 11.515 23,0 Shay Farmer Lir Speciale, Golden Pharaoh, Rainbow Neb
13.09 Doncaster 7 54.9 1609 36.078 29,0 Shay Farmer Treble Tee, Cash, Galeron
28.08 Southwell 11 63.0 1421 18.039 13,0 Shay Farmer Benacre, Best Rate, Philanthropist
21.08 Newcastle 5 54.0 1421 38.655 13,0 Shay Farmer Golden Mind, King's Lynn, Mister Bluebird

8
Box: 10
ML: 6,5

59.40

Revolutionise
10j. gr W (Lope De Vega - Modeeroch)

Trainer: S C Williams
Besitzer: J Morley & Regents Racing

Harry Vigors

02.01 Chelmsford City 1 59.4 1408 4.449 6,0 Jack Dace Arantes Nascimento, Space Cowboy
27.11 Chelmsford City 2 61.2 1408 4.711 4,3 Marco Ghiani Stratocracy, Lexington Jet
03.11 Kempton 5 61.7 1408 4.187 12,0 Joe Leavy Arctician, I'm Workin On It, City Cyclone
16.10 Chelmsford City 5 60.8 1408 4.711 7,5 Rossa Ryan Waiting All Night, Giant, Onemorenomore
01.10 Kempton 6 62.1 1408 4.187 12,0 Marco Ghiani Kit Gabriel, Arctician, Great

9
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

58.50

Monsieur Kodi
7j. b W (Kodiac - Babylonian)

Trainer: R A Fahey
Besitzer: Middleham Park Racing XVI

Ethan Tindall

29.12 Newcastle 2 59.0 1207 4.972 5,5 Ethan Tindall Bright, Maxi Boy
02.12 Newcastle 3 61.2 1207 3.716 10,0 Ethan Tindall State Of Madness, Hunky Dory
05.11 Musselburgh 3 54.9 1422 9.421 9,0 Ethan Tindall Gweedore, U Sure Do
28.10 Catterick 2 59.4 1200 5.234 6,0 Ethan Tindall The Good Biscuit, Station X
18.10 Catterick 4 58.5 1200 6.281 9,5 O J Orr Lipsink, Beauty Choice, Bosh

10
Box: 9
ML: 8,0

58.50

Cherry Cobbler
4j. ch W (Zoustar - Foxcatcher)

Trainer: S C Williams
Besitzer: B Piper & Mr D Cobill

Callum Hutchinson

18.12 Chelmsford City 6 58.5 1207 20.616 7,5 S M Levey Justcallmepete, Tyger Bay, Havana Rum
04.12 Chelmsford City 5 59.4 1006 5.757 2,7 Rossa Ryan Havana Rum, Almaty Star, Solvency
16.10 Chelmsford City 3 58.1 1207 4.230 13,0 Ray Dawson Jungle Drums, Artagnan
30.01 Southwell 1 57.6 1000 5.670 2,7 S M Levey Noble Victory, Ant Colony
15.01 Kempton 4 60.3 1207 4.320 3,0 S M Levey Coul Angel, Leadenhall Street, Cressida Wil

11
Box: 11
ML: 15,0

58.10

Kit Gabriel
7j. b W (Kodiac - Maleha)

Trainer: S Pearce
Besitzer: Magg Management & Con Ltd

Tyler Heard

22.10 Kempton 7 62.6 1408 4.187 3,7 Paddy Bradley How Impressive, Jersey Maverick, Hunky D
01.10 Kempton 1 59.9 1408 4.187 8,0 J Mitchell Arctician, Great
15.09 Kempton 3 61.2 1408 4.187 5,5 Shay Farmer Champion Again Ole, Silca Bay
30.08 Beverley 7 59.0 1701 5.574 11,0 Alex Jary Urban Sprawl, Swift Salian, Great Blasket
09.08 Redcar 8 60.3 1608 5.234 10,0 S A Gray Paladin, Mr Mistoffelees, Zou's Your Daddy

12
Box: 12
ML: 17,0

57.20

Chola Empire
7j. b W (Territories - Veena)

Trainer: D M Simcock
Besitzer: Chola Dynasty

Joey Haynes

02.01 Chelmsford City 5 59.4 1408 4.449 6,0 Dylan Hogan Revolutionise, Arantes Nascimento, Space 
19.12 Southwell 2 60.3 1421 3.716 12,0 L Morris King Of Ithaca, Mumayaz
21.11 Southwell 9 59.4 1421 4.187 21,0 L Morris Shiplake, He's A Gentleman, King Of Ithaca
07.11 Newcastle 7 60.8 1207 3.716 15,0 L Morris Fortamour, Asadjumeirah, Bill Plumb
02.10 Chelmsford City 1 63.5 1408 4.711 9,0 L Morris Captain Parma, Bold Suitor

Ergebnis: Quoten:


